PO Box 283, Gorham, NH 03581 November 2016

Monthly Blizzard "\

Published courtesy of the Randolph Foundation

Linda Dupont, assistant to the selectmen: Town Hall phone: 466-5771; New Town Hall hours: Monday through Thursday 9AM — 12PM
email: selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectimen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.
Please call the Town Hall to confirm the schedule. Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov

Recurring events listed below. Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.).

Art Group: Randolph art group meets Thursday 9:30 AM to noon; FMI call Roberta Arbree, 466-2765

Bridge: Duplicate bridge last Tuesday at 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 466-3456; “drop in bridge” re-
mainder Tuesdays, 6:00 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Lynn Hunt - 466-3456.

Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM

Library hours: Mon and Wed 3 PM to 8 PM, Fri & Sat 10 AM to noon ; FMI 466-5408.

Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM

Rug Braiding/Quilting: 9 AM to Noon, Wednesdays at the Town Hall

Selectmen’s Office Hours 9 AM-12 PM, Monday —Thursday

Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at roadside by 7 AM; use cans & do not put out night before

Yoga: Tuesday, 5:30 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841

“What’s Up Doc” film series featuring documentary films, on the last Wednesday of the month. From 6 - 7:30pm. FMI check the
library webpage, bulletin board, or call 466-5408

November 1, Tuesday
Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet
November 2, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Forest Commission at Town Hall, 7 PM
November 3, Thursday
Art Group; Planning Board meets 7 PM at the Town Hall
November 4, Friday
Library hours
November 5, Saturday
RECYCLING TODAY; All materials MUST be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site
Library hours
November 7, Monday
Clerk & Library hours; Fire Department meets, 6:30 at the Fire Station; Selectmen meet 7 PM at the Town Hall
November 8, Tuesday—Election Day—Polls open 11 AM to 7 PM—VOTE!!!!
Trash collection; bridge players meet, no yoga
November 9, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours
November 10, Thursday
Art Group; Conservation Commission meets at 7 PM, Town Hall
November 11, Friday—Veterans Day, no school
Library hours
November 12, Saturday
Library hours
November 14, Monday
Clerk & Library hours
November 15, Tuesday
Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet; GRS Coop School Board 6:30 PM at GMHS library
November 16, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Library Trustees at 6:30 in the Library
November 17, Thursday
Art Group; Board of Adjustment meet 7 PM at Town Hall; SAU 20 Meeting at 6:30 PM at Milan Village School
November 18, Friday
Library hours
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November 19, Saturday
Library hours
November 21, Monday
Clerk & Library hours;
November 22, Tuesday
Trash collection; Yoga & Duplicate Bridge players meet
November 23, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours; Half Day for GRS Coop students
November 24, Thursday —Thanksgiving
Selectmen’s Office closed; No GRS Coop School
November 25, Friday
Selectmen’s Office closed; No GRS Coop School; Library hours
November 26, Saturday
Library hours
November 28, Monday
Clerk & Library hours; Mildred Horton Book Group 10:00 in the Library
November 29, Tuesday
Selectmen’s meeting, 7 PM (note change of day), Library hours, bridge & yoga
November 30, Wednesday
Clerk & Library hours, “What's Up Doc?” at the Library, 6 PM, showing the film Caffeinated, running time 81
minutes
The next BLIZZARD will be available 12/1/16, please send information to Laura Brockett 466-2034; email:
Ibrockett@gmail.com by Friday, 11/25/16. The deadline for the December Mountain View will be November 15. Send Info to
Dede Aube at dedeaube@gmail.com or call Dede at 603-723-0847 for more information. Hard copy may be sent by snail mail
to 32 Nekal Lane, Randolph, NH 03593.

= Absentee ballot applications can be requested from the Town Clerk or downloaded from the Town website under
general information Town Clerk. All ballots must be mailed back, returned in person or by a spouse, parent, child or
sibling - you will need to sign a form with the Town Clerk). Any ballot found at the Town Hall not returned as speci-
fied by the law WILL NOT BE COUNTED!! Ballots must be received by 5 pm the day before the election if returned
in person, if mailed then by 5 pm the day of the election. November 8.

= One can register to vote and actually vote on election day. Please bring a government issued photo ID and proof of

residency with you at that time.

When coming to vote please bring your government photo ID with you.

When paying your tax bill please include the bottom portion of the bill so that it can be credited to the correct prop-

erty. If you are one of several owners and are sending in your portion without the bottom portion of the bill or are

using an online banking service please put the Lot and Map number or address of the property in the memo line. If

the person sending in the check is not the first name on the bill, | don’t know which property to credit.
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